



GPA - NAMED POLICY SCHEDULE
IRDA/NL-HLT/OIC/P-P/V.1/457/13-14

Policy No. : 112500/48/2024/1516 **Prev.Policy No.** : -
Cover Note No. : MISC CVR90002 **Cover Note Date** : 28/08/2023
Insured's Code : AB0000027679 **Issue Office code** : 112500
Insured's Name : GODREJ & BOYCE MFG. CO. LTD.
(GSTIN: 27AAACG1395D1ZU) **Issue Office Name** : MCDO 22 (GSTIN:
27AAACT0627R4ZW)
Address : VIKHROLI MUMBAI **Address** : ORIENTAL BUILDING, 3RD FLOOR,
ABOVE LIC OF INDIA, M. G. ROAD,
FORT, MUMBAI - 400001.
MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 400079
MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 400001
Tel./Fax/Email : 67965148 / / 0 / jhk@godrej.com **Tel./Fax/Email** : (022) 22044301/4302 / 22853323 / 24 /
(022) 22043700 /
pote.ninad@orientalinsurance.co.in

Agent/Broker Details

Dev.Off.Code : NA0000002783 DIRECT
Agent/Broker :
Address :
Tel/Fax/Email : //

Period of Insurance : FROM 00:00 ON 28/08/2023 TO MIDNIGHT OF 27/08/2024
Collection No & Dt : CD A/C AB0000027679 **GST INVOICE NO** :2722379457 **UIN** :0
Gross Premium : 68,628 **GST** : 12354 **Stamp Duty** : 3500 **Total** : 80,982
Co-insurance Details : NIL

Number of persons covered : 1
Total Sum Insured : 322500000
AOA Limit : 70000000

Details of Insured Persons :

Sr. No.	Emp No./ ID No.	Name	Age	Sex	Section/Cover	Sum Insured	Additional Covers
1	18096	376 EMP. AS PER LIST ATTACHED. (incl 5 under OMI)	39	M	Table of benefits III	32,25,00,000 <u>32,25,00,000</u>	NIL

Place : MUMBAI
Date : 30/08/2023



IRDA-REGNO-556



Attached to and forming part of policy number 112500/48/2024/1516

Additional Details of Insured Persons :

Sr.No.	Name	Occupation	Pre-existing Disabilities	Risk Group	Assignee Name	Share %	
--------	------	------------	---------------------------	------------	---------------	---------	--

Total Sum Insured in words : Indian Rupees Thirty-Two Crores Twenty-Five Lakhs Only
Total Premium in words : Indian Rupees Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Two Only

Term of Insurance: As per the Clauses written hereunder and/or attached herewith
In case of any single accident, the liability under this policy shall be restricted to the AOA Limit specified in the Schedule.
In the event of a claim under the policy exceeding Rs. 1 lac or a claim for refund of premium exceeding Rs. 1 lac, the insured will comply with the provisions of the AML policy of the Company. The AML policy is available in all our operating offices as well as Company's website.

TOTAL 376 EMP.:
X (CT,GT,TM) - 107 EMP. S.I. 500000/-each,
X (PR,PT) - 264 EMP.S.I. 1000000/-each

& *OMI : 5 EMP. S.I. 1000000/- each

TOTAL EMP.376 & TOTAL S.I. 32,25,00,000/-

Correct Period : 27/08/2023 to 26/08/2024

All the terms, conditions, exclusions as per Standard GPA Policy

Excess : NIL

"The Insurance under this policy is subject to conditions, clauses, warranties, exclusions which are available on Company's website: www.orientelinsurance.org.in or an demand from the policy issuing office"

Warranted that in case of dishonour of premium cheque(s) the Company shall not be liable under the policy and the policy shall be void abinitio (from inception).

In witness whereof the undersigned being authorised by and on behalf of the Company has/have herein to set his/their hands at MCDO 22 (GSTIN: 27AAACT0627R4ZW) on 30TH DAY OF AUGUST 2023

Place : MUMBAI
Date : 30/08/2023



IRDA-REGNO-556



Attached to and forming part of policy number 112500/48/2024/1516

Relationship

1 376 EMP. AS SERVICE NORMAL RISK
PER LIST
ATTACHED.
(incl 5 under
OMI)

Entered By : MISS PRADNYA A .NAIK

Examined By : RINGE PREETI.Y

Policy Printed By : 172936

IP :

Digitally Signed

Policy Printed On : 31-AUG-23 12:01:28


MAC :

By
Authorised Signatory

This is an electronically generated document (Policy Schedule).The Policy document duly stamped will be sent by post.

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupees

IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at www.orientalinsurance.org.in and through other digital platforms including Whatsapp (Send "Hi" to  9560711200)

Place : MUMBAI

Date : 30/08/2023



IRDA-REGNO-556